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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Relationship

Resident: Minimum Average Monthly

9% Habib Bank AG Zurich

Balance Required

B 550,000

(Note: If the balance remains below the average

Schedule of Charges

© @

PRIORITY

gl Jgaa

(" pall" 3o Losd i L] Ling) dSbaall dosall &y ps*

B:550,000

ciloallg oolaiall

<blua

635) )l syl huwgiol sl 3all souio

Balance (Current + Savings + Time + : i NA Gy ¥ 3550 buugiall o J8T swoyll Jb [3] :asallo) eray bl cunj dhgno +Ja U+ doysg +8g0 +
Call + Portfolio across all currencies) requirement for 3 consecutive months the (g9 Jl asVoll Jai o dlliio jabi (Mool
relationship will be moved to branch) EHc P fed
Non-Resident: Minimum Average ] s
Monthly Balance (Current + So\?in S B 550,000 ) $:550,000 syaidl spol hugio) SV Al joséo pé
: Yy . g (Note., If the balance remalr?s below the average NA \ 46500 uwgiall o Ji swoyll 5 13] :alaslo) ' Lol cimd élas +J;‘1] doisg +)*99J +6Jb]
+ Time + Call + Portfolio across all requirement for 4 consecutive months the (61l 51| i dllito sl . I
currencies) relationship will be closed) Giclohuy o Ja0 ool grony
Minimum Amount of Time Deposit B 25,000 or equivalent NA G V @slalo gi B 25,000 JaVaessgll glol LisVlaall
Charges VAT *aw pall gl
B 150 per month 8150
Non-maintenance of minimum average : This wil Aol huwgio) GisVlsall Gle bleal osc
onthy balan 9 .(Note. IThc;s Wlllhapply fr:mf4th month on\/\{ards ; 8750 B750 51 clind gyl yall g [ 5l i alanilo) + JJ 9-1-11J (& (_,LE J;;Ldl
o Yy ance i.e. excluding the month of account opening an: [ijtdl cusaiully Oluall 266 b cbiiwl S
next 2 months)
Premature withdrawal of Time Deposit 1% penalty NA @b V dolye 1% JaV aeysgll jSuall canull
Relationship Closure Fee Nil NA by J e Y Obwn GVe] ogu)
Cheque Collection Charges VAT
lolasi i ¥g> 5 lobsi) 0125% T )
Cheque Collection (non-AED) 0.125% (min US$5 & max US$100) +5% +5% 9 alils ,] ° duinll dlaolb colSuidl Juani ogu)
[(_,SJJ.ol JUg) 100
Inward Cheque Return AED 100 per cheque B 5.00 B5.00 ¢l JIHB:100 Nipo 3jlg cluis
DDS Payment Return AED 25 per payment (Ist time only) B1.25 B1.25 (has gl 6 1oll) dod> JI B 25 8o pislio juns dod s
B 100 B5 58 8100 |
Foreign Cheques Returned unpaid W0 9> M) i Elud
¢ 4 & Outward [ Deposit Cheque returned * 5% + 5% 5% +5% Syl oguy + 53 gl oguuy + HOUGS MU AT
Outward/Deposit Cheque returned* Free + courier charges 819 B 0.95 B0.95 B19 gl 3y 5l g + Ulao * Nipo glag] cluis / Mo j3bo el

* Non-resident customers will have to collect from Home Branch only.

Debit Card

Issuance [ Annual Membership Fee

Charges

Free

NA

Glao

(s acy ¢po oVl jodiall yé Jrasll Lle Cuny sédinllo *]

Habib Bank AG Zurich is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and the Securities and Commodities Authority, UAE | o.¢.| glull g dullall g1l &iumg 63 ~ioll dw pall il Lol L8 oo 48 ) piolag yaipe el dujgrj 2 sl iy ca
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES wloaallg wilaiioll

Debit Card Charges 6 Ju a0l aélhy

Supplementary Card Issuance Fee Free NA @i ¥ Uloo a0La| T8l o adlay 5l 3u0] 0 ga)
Card Replacement charges Free NA G ¥ Uloo SV élpall aélay 5818 Jsy joguuy
Secret PIN Code replacement charges Free NA G ¥ Uloo Sl oAl cayyeill oy Jlsviaw] oguw)
HBZ ATM transactions in UAE Free NA G ¥ Gl | o.eidals jtoi] JTcdls jlas ol saiwlogaw)

Non-HBZ ATM transactions in UAE B 2 per transaction B 0.10 $0.10 doleo JUB2 | o.eddals jalclidpliJicslpo jlan ol diwlogu;

1abiadl ga))élolas JS @i oo 2%

2% of amount per transaction (incl. AED/

Foreign Currency Conversion Fee Non-AED at merchants outside UAE) +o% 5% lamyaJl o/ amysllo.e.l dgs 2)la izillatled e,
'C”:ng’etlo(:f;'nfg"rr?;;g Withdrawal B 20 per withdrawal B100 51.00 caw dilac J9) Gl B20 i ‘glyﬂzﬁﬁ i:’j: ﬁﬁﬁi
Copy of Sales Slip B 25 B1.25 B1.25 25 wlouoll @opnd ¢y 610
Daily Total Limit wogdl 3all Jlaal
-limi allipeus- a8l sall il 100,000 .
> Infinite Debit Card z?:r’r(:?:efzztljolr::::—o ;ED 20,000) \ by I [Bzo,ooo-ﬁvﬁggﬁﬂiﬁ;nﬁﬂyl;aw AR
cilosall ol saiwl JU o g @ginall IS laiiVl 393 cposs ollei 665 Sl calélill ansUl sl s 63le] Sy tkiallo)
(Note: Above limits can be reset, within the Total Limit via HBZ web banking.) - (102 0 ! el g gl poe dppmal
ATM Usage Fee Cash Withdrawal | Balance Enquiry | Declined Transaction dsg9yo dloleall | swoyl e oMlaiwlll Sgail i SVlcslpall jlas olsaiwloguw)
Non-HBZ (UAE Switch) B2 +VATH 010 B 1+VAT 5 0.05 B 1+VAT B 0.05 VAT 80.05+81 | VAT B0.05+B1 | VAT B010+B2 | o.gags Jalsaicly Jicsliojlas
GCC Switch B6+VATB030 | B3+VATBO0I5 - - VAT 8015 +B3 | VAT B030+B6 oolsill pulao Jos 8 JTcolo jlas
Cheque Book Services Charges VAT
First Cheque Book Free + courier charges B 19 +$80.95 +B50.95 B19 gl 3yl gy + Gl Joll esl8uidl yi9s oguw;
Cheque book (2nd book onwards) Free + Courier charges 19 +5 095 +50.95 819 gyl 3l jogany + Ulao (ol log il JeolSpinll 36>
Cheque Book request - HBZweb Free + Courier charges & 19 +H 095 +50.95 819 gl 3yl oguy + Glao eVl le ¢lidl gdgo — culSpidl jios cdb
Copies of Cheques (less than 1year) Free NA by U tlao [1ole o J81) i dAu
Copies of Cheques (over 1year) Free NA Gibiy ¥ Ulao [3alg ole o JiST) iy A
Stop payment request (per instrument/ Froo A o o o
Cheque) @by ¥ Glao (Siw/celui) JS) gd> cadg yol
Standing Instructions Charges VAT
Set-up charges Free NA @by ¥ B50 Slac)oguw;)
Penalty for Insufficient Funds B 25 B 125 B1.25 B25 Suol @las o) diljn joguy
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES wloaallg wilaiioll
Statements/Letters/Certificates Charges wlslaui /wblba/obua cais
Bank Statement requests (ad hoc) Free NA Gibiy ¥ Ulao (pawio poal] Gl olwall cais wldb
Bank eStatement (HBZ eSOA) Free NA G V Uloo (HBZ eSOA) ig sitl] Ty o lws cauiss
Statements, Letters or Certificates Free NA Gihuy V tiloo wilslau gicublaa gi cobluwa cloguiss

Payment Services Charges VAT aw pall gyl 89> joi
Issuance of Pay Order/Demand Drafts - B 75 5375 8375 875 s9 - callall llga/gs s joi jlaun] ogu)
Manual g

Issuance of Pay Order/Demand Drafts - | Free NA Gy ¥ Ulao | Le el 2890 - 29 yoilcalhll sic Ao jlaus)
through HBZweb + Courier charges B 19 B 0.95 $0.95 519 gl 3yl o gany + eyl
(D:rc:;fsellation of Pay Order/Demand Froe NA Gabaig Bla o)l alga/g> yof clal
Special Clearing B 205 $10.25 $10.25 $205 awls aoléo
PDC withdrawal (per cheque) Free NA G ¥ Uloo balgdl eluill) Jado elub caaw
Outward Remittance/Telegraphic Transfer GOleli Jugai/6y5bo dllga
» Manual - Local currency (AED) B5 B 0.25 $0.25 b5 (Gillo] omy5) dylaoll dlanll - 93 «
» Manual - Foreign currency B 75 B 3.75 B3.75 B75 dpinlldlaclly - 5959 «
» HBZweb - Local currency (AED) Bl B 0.05 B0.05 B1 1023l ddaall ool \ Ligjidl] «
» HBZweb - Foreign currency B 25 B125 B1.25 B25 duinillalaclly - Ligs] «
Other bank’s charges on sender’s account for outward remittance 6y3ball dlgall Juwldl wlbua Sle 5321l Egidl ogauy Jigni
» In Local currency (AED) B1 £ 0.05 B0.05 B1 (GililoYl oo aJl) dylaoll dlanlly «
» In United States Dollar (US$) 5100 B 5.00 £5.00 £100 il gl «
» Other than AED & US$ B 150 B 7.50 B750 B150 | gl Vgallg ililodledy sl e s saicullagy «
Internal Transfer within bank (HBZweb) | Free NA by V Glao Jwgis]) el adals wihgaj
Inward Remittance 63)lg allga
» Local currency (AED) Free NA @adhiy ¥ Uloo alaolldlaoll «
» Foreign currency US$ 10 or equivalent +5% +5% la)sley Lo gi j¥g> 10 duinli dlaoll «

Habib Bank AG zurich is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and the Securities and Commodities Authority, UAE | o.¢.] elull g &uloll §lygll diudg s iall dy el culjLoll L8 a0 &l pudlag paspo eliv dujonj o2 sl ey s
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES wlosallg wlainall
Credit Cards Charges glawi] adly
Annual membership Fee sl il oguy
» HBZ Visa Classic B100 B 5.00 $5.00 B100 | aslion sTelycundslllljs glai]aslby «
» HBZ Visa Platinum $ 200 £10.00 $10.00 B200 | Aujorjn el v auilldl 16 ¢ laii] adlay «
» HBZ Visa Infinite 1,000 $50.00 $50.00 B1,000 | ayetjorsiclycuneyblalljs glablaslay «
Supplementary Cards (3rd card onwards, upto max 5) (5 lobosdi il sey Log aillil) axslis] culélng
» HBZ Visa Classic B 50 B 250 B 2.50 B50 | Anjersllucmadslollljye glab]aslhy «
» HBZ Visa Platinum $100 $5.00 $5.00 B100 | deljon slely e a6 g lais] aslby «
» HBZ Visa Infinite B 250 B 1250 51250 B250 | darjoasiclycwn bl glaslasly «
Interest rates 63ilall Jseo
» HBZ Visa Classic 1.99% per month NA &b ¥ i J51.99% | dujoj oo STl s @slell 18 ¢ lai| adlay «
» HBZ Visa Platinum 1.75% per month NA @b ¥ 1 JS1.75% | dujedj oo Ty cuun auilldl 146 g loid] @élay «
» HBZ Visa Infinite 1.50% per month NA @i ¥ Jau J51.50% | el sTelycun cybilaill s ¢ laiilaslay «
» Card Replacement charges B 75 B 375 B3.75 B75 adlhy 5819 J>u gy «
» Late Payment Fee B 230 B 11.50 B11.50 5230 Al sl pgwy «
» Over Limit Fee 5200 510.00 510.00 5200 vl s Fle¥ ey @
» Foreign Currency Conversion Fee ifl;/o/;:)::i;n;tpr?\::::jr?tcst?:tgzzl.UAE) +5% +5% J;:jjljlsfn[j;d:;o _\JL:JS,:J:T:J};ZSE duini dlac pudiogu) «
» Copy of Sales Voucher B 65 B3.25 B£3.25 B 45 lewall dopud ¢pe daul «
» Duplicate Statement B 45 P 225 B2.25 B 65 wbun it Jwlll gib bjg0 «
» Cash Advance Fee 3% or min B 50 whichever is higher +5% +5% 4iST loayi 350 gl 3% 3 6) dolw pguy «
» Liability / No Liability Letter B 50 B 250 B2.50 B50 aigao pac faigsoe ulha «
» Credit Card eStatement Free NA @i ¥ Uloo glaw] dalay Lig is)] wlus cads «

Locker Charges
(offered to Priority customers only)

Security Deposit (refundable)

Charges

B:10,000

NA

510,000

wbiljall gy
(s duglgll 595 - dwasiall csbluall ellaa) dlio dss ]

(> jiaaro) glous gl

Locker Rent:
(Note: Locker is subject to availability and maintaining consistent balances in Current/Savings/Call Accounts at all times)

ailolll cabilja jlaul

(gl gran 18 callall can Cbual b gillls el buaall 5 swol Ll Alsslaall lpoiswlg i) &3l pacs @hnilo)

»

Small

B 2,000 per annum

$100.00

$:100.00

Ugiw B:2,000

B «
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Locker Charges
(offered to Priority customers only)

Charges

eiloaallg wlaiioll

wbljsll oguu)
(s asgloll 55 - aaiidl calibusall ellos) dbio dosal]

» Medium $ 3,000 per annum $150.00 $150.00 Uguw H:3,000 douwgio «
» Large $ 5,000 per annum B 250.00 $:250.00 Uguw B:5,000 oS «
Replacement key B 2,000 $100.00 $100.00 $2,000 Ju gliso

Auto Loans Charges VAT
9 i min B 25 B 25 isiaa isfl Biall oud 1o 19

Lot Fessing Fe g,;;gc;c;n amount (min 8 500 & max — 9125:aﬁb 95500 lobsi) L[,gnjzlga...g ﬁhlfl sl slsc] ogu)
Advance Payment of installment Free NA Gihu ¥ Ulao 1080 Jouud slaaw
Late Payment Fee B 200 $10.00 £10.00 5200 satiall g8l 0gayy
Issuance of liability letter to other Banks | £ 50 B 250 B2.50 B50 Jatel agise wlha jlaus)
NOC to Traffic Department Free NA Gy ¥ Ulao 1930)1 813V deiloo e 65lad
Early Settlement Fee 1% of outstanding +5% +5% Ssauoll e glioll (10 1% Fao Slsaw joguw;
Loan Cancellation Fee $100 $5.00 £5.00 £100 vossll clal] jogu)

Mortgage - Residential, s)illg Giull s laall g Il yog 6
Commercial & Income Generating Charges i ) ) Jdasl janllg
Processing Fees 0.5% of loan amount +5% +5% wodll doud (100.5% wlelpallogu)
Late Payment Fee £ 500 B 25.00 B25.00 B:500 st g8l 0gay
Issuance of Liability Letter B 50 B 250 B2.50 B 50 dyigyso willha jlsuo)
Other Certificates 875 B 375 B3.75 B75 sAiwblan
Sg;;S:f";‘:g“i:j]fg‘:cernf;‘:]tzrt‘i’::“i°”/ B 100 500 5.00 B100 | dliotll calaigill o i /55 liso yé 5315] 0]
Property swap Administration Fees Max & 1,320/~ (valuation included) B 66 P66 (rowsill dloLis) 108i >aS 1,320 e Ui ayyls] rogu)
Issuance of No Objection Certificate B 150 B 7.50 B750 B150 dojloo pac wlha jlauws)
Clearance Letter B 95 B 475 B 475 B 95 dawn)lho wlha
Any Other Letter/s B 90 B 450 B 4.50 £ 90 piulba s
Life Insurance Subject to review from Insurer NA Gy ¥ ool &5 iy g0 doaljall prani 8Ll paoli
Property Insurance Subject to review from Insurer +5% +5% auolill &5 iy (o dealyall prasi o)l ol

Habib Bank AG zurich is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and the Securities and Commodities Authority, UAE | o.¢.] elull g &uloll §lygll diudg s iall dy el culjLoll L8 a0 &l pudlag paspo eliv dujonj o2 sl ey s
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Mortgage - Residential,
Commercial & Income Generating

Residential Property Valuation Fees

Charges

eiloaallg wlaiioll

sataillg il 5 laall g0y)l 4593
Jaall jaollg

agiSaall olylinll o ogauy

» Property value =< $:10,000,000 Upto & 3,000 +5% B150 $:3,000 $:10,000,000 >= jlsoll dasd «
Subject to review from the propert . L A
» Property value > 10,000,000 vqldqtor property +5% +5% Joll @iéo o doalpall prasi $:10,000,000 < 6ol doud «
Commercial Property & Buildings Subject to review from the property . . . o . . .
+5% Lol aido ¢ [pall 1A Ll Lilwallg ol léoll jonsi
Valuation Fees valuator +5% ? J 380 g0 da3ljall S R
Residential Mortgage Loan Gl sjlaall gyl 58
Lower of 1% of outstanding amount or max adisn .
» Early Settlement Fees g : 3o 17 ¢
y 510,000 5500 5500 $:10,000 gI@;uun“glg.n”un'l/undBl ol slaaudl joguy «
Lower of 1% of amount settled or AED maox PR TNEY
Partial Settl tF . ey O N
» Partial Settlement Fees 10,000 = 5500 B 10,000 gi >>auall gliall (40 17 o J8i Gl slsal oguy «
Commercial Mortgage Loan/Income Generating Property Loan dasl jsall jlaall 466 /sy il s lsell gl 4558
» Early Settlement Fees 1% of outstanding amount +5% +5% @aiwoll gliall (10 1% ol slaadl joguy «
» Partial Settlement Fees 1% of amount settled +5% +5% Ssauoll gholl o % Gl sxaullioguy «

(Note: Upto 20% of outstanding balance can be paid every calendar year at no charges. Not applicable for Income

Generating Property Mortgage Loans. )

(30 jaall jlaell o) 1598 e (Gubii U .ogu) 93 Eroygdi Euw JS 5339 630 Gaiuall gliall po 207 &yls) g8 ¢ySay: tdlaallo)

Others Charges VAT *aw pall ogaull SHl
FTS Enquiry £100 B 5.00 $5.00 £100 owl G @yl jlwsiw)
( ) B 125 B 6.25 H6.25 B125 (o i) 530l Criau &l
SWIFT {for any purpose + Other bank charges +5% +5% sVl gl oguy + LAk 5T 03319 Hidigw
Inward Remittance Enquiry B 75 B 375 B3.75 B75 whjlwaiwl 8)lg @lga
First 6 transactions free per month NA Gy V Ulao janidl (6 ciloloo 6gi .
) O = . I leloss
Teller Services Charges thereafter 8 10 per transaction B 0.50 B 0.50 dloloo JY jamy> 10 <> oig clpallcilass ooy
Account Closure Fee - Equity / Debt Free NA @by Glao 10 faduwi - olws GUe] g
Revolving Overdraft Fee 200 $£10.00 £10.00 5200 3300 LOguiSall Lle cinuw ogu)
Courier Charges - International B 250 B1250 B12.50 5250 9> - 00w

Habib Bank AG zurich is licensed and regulated by the Central Bank of the UAE and the Securities and Commodities Authority, UAE | o.¢.] elull g &uloll §lygll diudg s iall dy el culjLoll L8 a0 &l pudlag paspo eliv dujonj o2 sl ey s
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INVESTMENT TYPE

Bonds

Charges/Commission

0.75% of value or nominal whichever is

dgaallogu,l
wolei loayi ol gi dousll ¢po %0.75

C issi I % +5% . . al |
ommission (manual) higher, min. US$ 150 +5% o 5101 1055 150 Lol (593 dganl
Commission (online) 0.50% of value or min. US$ 75 +5% 5% | 331325 ol ¥g> 75 gi doydll (1o % 0.50 eyl le) algosll
Custody 0.25% per annum (recovered monthly) | +5% +5% (Lo laani o [Uguw % 0.25 Jaanll
Stocks Charges/Commission VAT dlgonll/oguyll
135.,>1 32T gi jpauw S jVg> 0.08
I*I canada CAD 0.08 per share or min. CAD 135 +5% +5% < 2 o5 2 1ais i+
635 JUg>
Vg 800 ..id>Vl aall gi doydll (1o 0.35%
E3 Hong Kong 0.35% of value or min. HKD 800 +5% 5% | S UT g 0 gios gign A
&igS gigd
E3 switzerland 0.35% of value or min. CHF 90 +5% 5% | spuuguilipg 9035Vl sallgidasdll o 0.357 Ly E
= uk 0.35% of value or min. GBP 80 +5% +5% @AJJJ;U!L&,;J.;SO.(_,DU|_\.3J|9i&n+ﬁJ|L-;.o 0357 630l aSlooll SIE
A REN I T YY) i¥g> 0.08 .
= ysA (manual) US$ 0.08 per share or min. US$ 200 +5% +5% < 2 i e y ° (593 &5y ol 6 3aiall Vgl B
(:,iu,ol Jﬂg_\ 200 ”
.S AAS g jpaw ij¥g> 0.08 .
= ysA (online) US$ 0.08 per share or min. US$ 50 +5% +5% &> e o e 19 (e iVl Lle) S poill 6 saiall il
(:.,i_J_J,oI Mg 50 :
Any other market (manual) 0.50% of value or min. US$ 250 +5% 5% | Lol jNgs 250.i51l xall gidoydll o 0.507 (592l 5130 Glowi si
Custody (for all markets) 0.15% per annum (recovered monthly) | +5% +5% (Lo lebani i ([Ugw 0157 ((§lowil U] haall
6 3aiall cubVgll e Lo all 8 |
FX spread (excl. USA) 0.50% of value NA &b ¥ dausll -po %0.50 ° gl e o) yusyoa) "’[ng"mm
Mutual Funds Charges/Commission VAT dlgonll/oguyll yininoll jloiiawll g1 luo
% ipti i isi T ol / olis VI aluo (o 27
STt 2% of the subscription/switch amount i 5% AR VI g VRN | A gJ.-.ou.o igoall
or minimum US$ 200 Mol V9> 200
Dual Currency Trades (DCT) Charges/Commission VAT dlgonll/oguyll dag>joll dlooll 6)Lai
) 50% of Gross DCT yield or 300bps of e gldagsjallalanlls)lai sile Jloa| o0 507 .
Per t t V| e afereme P dloloo
er transaction notional amount, whichever is lower NA Gty JSilaayii 8150Vl gliall go pulwidha 300 .-
US Treasury Bills Charges/Commission VAT dlgonll/oguyll LMol @lja g3
. 0.10% of nominal value or min. US$ 100 100 Lis¥l sall gf drawwll dadll o0 0.10% R
€ +5% +5% oo . dgooll
ommission (applicable on buy & sell only) ° (b clpidllg prll Gle 8ab) S poi U9 -
% abgull éasdll o Ugiw 0.05%
Custody 0.05% per annum on market value +5% 5% 16 guull dodll o Ugiuw A o

(recovered monthly)

(U0 laluaxi o)
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INVESTMENT TYPE

Precious Metals Charges/Commission Ly Ju dlgaoll/oguyll
L 0.20% of value doudll o % 0.20
C +5% 9 = al |
ommission (applicable on buy & sell only) 5% (o clpidlg pull e (gubai) gos)
0.60% per annum Gguw 7 0.60
Gold +5% 9 y i :
© (holding fee; recovered monthly) 5% (U0 ladinnieiy, blainVloguw)) —
) 0.85% per annum Ggiw 7 0.85
sil +5% 9 ) : gl
fver (holding fee; recovered monthly) +5% (U @bani i, blaiaVl jogu)) I
Others Charges/Commission VAT by 1 dganll/joguyll
Handling charges (IPO) 0.50% of the allocation +5% +5% wlaunsoll (o 0.507 (Jo¥l olall 24hl) clja] 0guu)
Portfolio transfer out charges 0.50% +5% +5% 0.507 2l éhanall Jygni
Account Closure Fee - Equity / Debt Free NA G ¥ oo 0003 hoawi - wlbua (§Vé] oguw)
Note: :abgalo
» Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) report charges is 8 30 + VAT & 1.50 (or as per report type) to 5150 aslaall doysllay s +lod)>30 B agasloidl ciloglool] SLWI &S i 438 j0gawy Jraall Joaiy «
be borne by the customer and recovered as and when incurred. > Laaid] Laidgg LoasS Laluanioiyg
» Any third-party/custodian charges if applicable to be borne by the customer and recovered 85,55 10y LalS lalunai aiig wisag gl hes gueifcd i Loyb (i ogay Jroell Joaiy «
as and when incurred.
» All other costs (eg. stamp duty, stock exchange fee, taxes, etc.) if applicable, will be borne by g w329 gl (L@gaig ciilpallg dunjgull pgwjg pilghll ogaw) Jio) s k21l cad Sl pron Juaall Janiy «
the customer and recovered as and when incurred. Sl wgag vic Juosill
» Exit charges on any products (if applicable) may be applied by the fund house/product aaa/3gjo giitall o3 s/ Jigaill aan J18 o [arho culS Is]] wilaivo si e 2)laill jogw) (G jou «
provider/issuer. S0yl
» Charges not recoverable due to insufficient balance will be recovered as and when funds are NE|NTER] 9 Jlgo¥l j9gi cun ounai soyll 4las 103l laluani iy o) u“ gl «
available in the Account.
» For the current Terms and Conditions, HBZ base rates and deposit interest rates, please visit @ilsgll e s aslall jlewio dujesj o (.Sl <Ly conal dnwlbnil jlowilg ddlall o l5aTlg bg pidl e gdlbl «
our website: www.habibbank.com/ae. www.habibbank.com/ae ciijiill lc Lindgo 851 j 2
» All fees and charges are subject to change with 60 days notice. 159) 60 aiso jloab] S0y pusill L4y jbaallg gl @915 asi «
» All charges are inclusive of VAT. 8Ll dayéll dy s aloliis pguull groa «
The Securities and Commodities Authority of the UAE (SCA) for Promotion Activity (License # 815lg 301052 ;0.6 o yi) aug il dlaini égljel 6 s aiall dy yell cul Lol 9 gludlg adlall §lgll &iud (o g
301052) and Securities Portfolio Management (License # 20200000166). (20200000166 ;0.8) o3 yi) ddlall §ljgl adlao
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